
May 2004

CHESTER-LE-STREET - WASHINGTON - SOUTH SHIELDS
Route: Chester-le-Street Front Street, North Road, Newcastle Road, Birtley Durham Road, Birtley Lane, Fell Bank, Portmeads Road, Birtley Lane,
Portobello, Vigo Lane, Birtley Road, Emerson Road, Dunnock Drive, Dunlin Drive, Ayton Road, Hambleton Road, Malvern Road, Cambrian Road,
Castle Road, Town Centre Access Roads, Washington Galleries, Link Road, Windlass Lane, Albany Way, Blue House Lane, Victoria Road, A184, Concord
Bus Station, Victoria Road, Vermont, Glover Road, Silverstone Way, Usworth Station Road, Washington Road, Downhill Lane, A184, West Boldon
Rectory Bank, Boldon Colliery North Road, Hubert Street, New Road, Boldon Lane, Benton Road, Galsworthy Road, Whiteleas Way, West Harton
Boldon Lane, Stanhope Road, Chichester Road, Westoe Road, South Shields Fowler Street, Keppel Street, Chapter Row.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Code A

  am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

CHESTER-LE-STREET Coral�s  6.14  7.12  8.12  9.12   12  5.12  6.19  7.19  8.19  9.19
Birtley Station Lane  6.22  7.22  8.22  9.22   22  5.22  6.27  7.27  8.27  9.27
Ayton Bus Link  6.29  7.29  8.29  9.29 29  5.29  6.34  7.34  8.34  9.34
Washington Galleries Stand F  6.38  7.38  8.38  9.38   38  5.38  6.43  7.43  8.43  9.43
Concord Bus Station Stand A  6.44  7.44  8.44  9.44   44  5.44  6.49  7.49  8.49  9.49
Nissan Factory  6.51  7.51  8.51  9.51 51 until  5.51  6.56  7.56  8.56  9.56
West Boldon Wheatsheaf  6.55  7.55  8.55  9.55   55  5.55  7.00  8.00  9.00 10.00
Boldon Asda  6.57  7.57  8.57  9.57   57  5.57  7.02  8.02  9.02 10.02
Stanhope Road/Boldon Lane  7.08  8.08  9.08 10.08   08  6.08  7.13  8.13  9.13 10.13
SOUTH SHIELDS Market  7.21  8.21  9.21 10.21   21  6.21  7.26  8.26  9.26 10.26
Sundays (And Public Holidays)

  am   am pm

CHESTER-LE-STREET Coral�s  9.19 10.19   19  9.19
Birtley Station Lane  9.27 10.27   27  9.27
Ayton Bus Link  9.34 10.34 34  9.34
Washington Galleries Stand F  9.43 10.43   43  9.43
Concord Bus Station Stand A  9.49 10.49   49 until  9.49
Nissan Factory  9.56 10.56   56  9.56
West Boldon Wheatsheaf 10.00 11.00   00 10.00
Boldon Asda 10.02 11.02   02 10.02
Stanhope Road/Boldon Lane 10.13 11.13   13 10.13
SOUTH SHIELDS Market 10.26 11.26   26 10.26

551

SOUTH SHIELDS - WASHINGTON - CHESTER-LE-STREET

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Codes S NS

  am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market  7.25  8.25   25  4.25  5.25  5.30  6.30  7.30  8.30  9.30 10.30
Stanhope Road/Boldon Lane  7.35  8.35   35  4.35  5.35  5.40  6.40  7.40  8.40  9.40 10.40
Boldon Asda  7.45  8.45   45  4.45  5.45  5.50  6.50  7.50  8.50  9.50 10.50
West Boldon Wheatsheaf  7.47  8.47   47  4.47  5.47  5.52  6.52  7.52  8.52  9.52 10.52
Nissan Factory  7.50  8.50   50  4.50  5.50  5.55  6.55  7.55  8.55  9.55 10.55
Concord Bus Station Stand B  8.00  9.00   00 until  5.00  6.00  6.05  7.05  8.05  9.05 10.05 11.05
Washington Galleries Stand A  8.06  9.06   06  5.06  6.06  6.11  7.11  8.11  9.11 10.11 11.11
Ayton Bus Link  8.13  9.13   13  5.13  6.13  6.18  7.18  8.18  9.18 10.18 11.18
Birtley Station Lane  8.22  9.22   22  5.22  6.22  6.27  7.27  8.27  9.27 10.27 11.27
CHESTER-LE-STREET Red Lion  8.32  9.32   32  5.32  6.32  6.37  7.35  8.35  9.35 10.35 11.35

551

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
  am pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Market 10.30   30  9.30 10.30
Stanhope Road/Boldon Lane 10.40   40  9.40 10.40
Boldon Asda 10.50 50  9.50 10.50
West Boldon Wheatsheaf 10.52   52  9.52 10.52
Nissan Factory 10.55   55 until  9.55 10.55
Concord Bus Station Stand B 11.05   05 10.05 11.05
Washington Galleries Stand A 11.11   11 10.11 11.11
Ayton Bus Link 11.18   18 10.18 11.18
Birtley Station Lane 11.27   27 10.27 11.27
CHESTER-LE-STEET Red Lion 11.35   35 10.35 11.35

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Explanation of code:
A: On Mondays to Fridays this journey operates between Birtley Town

Centre and Portobello via Birtley Lane (Lord Lawson School).

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.


